MODEL: SVA
Plug-in Signal Conditioners M-UNIT
SIGNAL TRANSMITTER
(isolated; max. 200 mA output)
Functions & Features
• Converting a DC process input into a high-power current
or voltage up to 200 mA

mm (inch)
MODEL: SVA–[1][2]–[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: SVA-[1][2]-[3]
  Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
 (e.g. SVA-AN-K3)
•Special input and output ranges (For codes Z & 0)
[1] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 250 Ω)
A1: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 50 Ω)
B: 2 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 500 Ω)
C: 1 – 5 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 50 Ω)
E: 0 – 16 mA DC (Input resistance 62.5 Ω)
F: 0 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
H: 10 – 50 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
J: 0 – 10 μA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
K: 0 – 100 μA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
GW: -1 – +1 mA DC (Input resistance 1000 Ω)
FW: -10 – +10 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
Z: Specify current (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
1: 0 – 10 mV DC (Input resistance 10 kΩ min.)
15: 0 – 50 mV DC (Input resistance 10 kΩ min.)
16: 0 – 60 mV DC (Input resistance 10 kΩ min.)
2: 0 – 100 mV DC (Input resistance 100 kΩ min.)
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
0: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
[2] OUTPUT
Current
H: 10 – 50mA DC (Load resistance 400 Ω max.)
L: 0 – 50 mA DC (Load resistance 400 Ω max.)
M: 0 – 100 mA DC (Load resistance 200 Ω max.)
N: 0 – 200 mA DC (Load resistance 50 Ω max.)
Z: Specify current (See OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Load resistance 50 Ω min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 25 Ω min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 25 Ω min.)
8: 0 – 20 V DC (Load resistance 200 Ω min.)
0: Specify voltage (See OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
K3: 100 – 120 V AC
(Operational voltage range 90 – 132 V, 47 – 66 Hz)
L3: 200 – 240 V AC
(Operational voltage range 180 – 264 V, 47 – 66 Hz)
DC Power
P: 110 V DC
(Operational voltage range 85 – 150 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3.5 screw terminals
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: 0 mA or 0 V up to 105 % of upper range
value
Zero adjustment: -25 – +25 % no output below 0 mA or 0 V
(front)
Span adjustment: 50 to 100 % for the rated input span
(front)
MODEL: SVA
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
• DC Current:
Shunt resistor attached to the input terminals (0.5 W)